## HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No. 740/IT/DHC Dated: 26.09.2019

## NOTICE

It is hereby informed that official Mobile App of High Court of Delhi has been launched on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court for the benefit of lawyers, litigants and public at large.

The Mobile App is available on Google Play Store and can be searched by entering the words 'Delhi High Court'.

The Mobile App will shortly be available on Apple iOS App Store also.

To easily find the App, the logo of Mobile App is given below:



The Mobile App is useful to citizens, litigants and advocates. In the App, services are available under different captions, viz. Case Status, Display Board, Cause List, Supreme Court Display Board, Gate Pass Request, etc.

Some special features such as Advocate Diary, Case Status, Application for e-Inspection, Gate Pass request/approval, etc. are available under 'Advocate Login' tab for advocates already registered with Delhi High Court e-Filing software.

Sd/-(Sunil Kukreja) Registrar (IT) for Registrar General Dated: 26.09.2019

## Endst. No. 20975-86/IT/DHC

Copy to:

- (i) Joint Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- (ii) DR-cum-PA to worthy Registrar General.
- (iii) Registrar (Listing) with a request to send this Notice through email to the lawyers and also publish in the Daily Cause List for one week.
- (iv) PSs to the Hon'ble Judges.
- (v) PA to Registrar (IT) for uploading on the website and 'PIS'.
- (vi) The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi 110002.
- (vii) The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi 110049.
- (viii) The Hony. Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
- (ix) The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- (x) The Hony. Secretaries, Bar Associations, Tis Hazari Courts Complex/Patiala House Courts Complex/Karkardooma Courts Complex/Rohini Courts Complex/Dwarka Courts Complex/Saket Courts Complex.
- (xi) Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Delhi High Court.
- (xii) Guard File.

(Rajeev Kumar Chauhan)
Deputy Registrar (IT, Sty. & Dig.)